
From: Daphne Wallace 
Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 
To: Rich Kahn; Bella Klein 
Cc: Karyna Shuliak; Rosie 
Subject: Re: Re: Outdoor furniture order 

Greetings Andy, 

Please see the email co=respondences below for your reference: 

You inquir=d on 10th January 2018 whether you should arrange shipping or if we would =o so. Karyna confirmed that 
she wanted you to ship to St. Thomas VI =nd inquired on the shipping cost. 

You replied on =0th January 2018 that the shipping costs change over time, and that you wo=ld check on costs when the 
furniture was ready to ship and let her know.</=iv> 

On the 12th January 2018, I emailed you that our US=Customs broker in Miami, Florida would be coordinating the 
clearing and tr=nsport of the furniture to its final destination when it arrived in Miami.=/div> 

I stated that I presumed you would be shipping th= furniture via ocean freight to Miami, Florida, USA. 

<=iv>Please advise if we are all of the same understanding now that you will=seek a shipping cost from your nearest port 
to Miami, Florida, USA, and we=will arrange for shipping from Miami, Florida, USA to St. Thomas, Virgin l=lands. 

We await your response. Kind regards= Daphne 

Daphne Wallace = 

=td class="gmail-gH" style="font-family:arial,sans-seritmargin:0px;tex=-align:right;white-space:nowrap;vertical-
align:top;color:rgb(34,34,34)">Jan 12 <https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/images/deardot.gif> </=pan> 

<https://mail.google.com/m=il/u/0/images/cleardot.gif> 
<https://mail.goo=le.com/mail/u/0/images/cleardot.gif> 
to Karyna, outdoor 
<https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/images/cleardot.gif> 
Greetings <=pan class="gmail-il" style="color:rgb(34,34,34);font-family:arial,sans=serif;font-size:16px;font-
style:normal;font-variant-ligatures:normal;font-=ariant-caps:normal;font-weight:400;letter-spacing:normal;text-
align:start=ext-indent:0px;text-transform:none;white-space:normal;word-spacing:0px;bac=ground-
color:rgb(255,255,255);text-decoration-style:initial;text-decoratio=-color:initial">Andy, 

I will b= contacting our US Customs broker in Miami, Florida to coordinate the clea=ing and transport of the furniture to 
its final destination. 

=div style="colorrgb(34,34,34);font-fami ly:arial,sans-seritfont-si ze:16=x;font-style:normal ;font-variant-
I igatures:normal;font-variant-caps:normal =font-weight:400;letter-spacing :normal;text-align:starttext-indent:0px;tex=-
transform :none;white-space:normal;word-spacing:0px;background-color:rgb(2=5,255,255);text-decoration-
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style:initial;text-decoration-color:initial">I =m presuming you will be shipping the furniture via ocean freight to 
Miami,=Florida, USA. We will hire the Customs broker company Lund &= Pullara to handle the cargo when it arrives in 
Miami. 

When the=time comes for you to arrange the booking from China to Florida, the furni=ure should be Consigned to: 

LSJE, LLC - ST. THO=AS 
6100 RED HOOK QUARTER B3 
ST. THOMAS, USVI 00802 

= iv sty e=" ont-size:16px 5PH:340-642-2587= a> <tel:(340)%20642-2587> 

Our Customs brokers should be notified when the furni=ure arrives in Miami, so on the Bill of Lading - Notify 
Party/Inte=mediate Consignee: 

ROSIE FERNANDEZ 
LUND AND PULLARA INC.=/div> 
1305 N. PERIMETER ROAD 
AIRPORT CARGO BUILDING 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL=33406 

</=iv> 

When is the furniture expected to ship out? 

Thank you and kind regards, Daphne 
<=r class="gmail-Apple-interchange-newline"> 

=blockquote style="margin-top:0px;margin-bottom:0px;margin-Ieft:0.5em"> 

From:=C2 Karyna Shuliak 
2018-01-10 23:51 

To: outdoor@rhpte.com 
Subject: Re:=About the shipping cost 
Hello Andy, 

Wher= should I send the payment? 

Thank you, 
=br> 
Karyna 
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On Jan 10, 2018, at 12:2= AM, o 

Hi, Dear Karyna Shuliak 

Thank you for your E-maili3/4? 

The shipping cost alway change at different time. When the goo=s make out, I 
check the exact price for you. Is it OK? 

<=iv style="font-family:Arial;font-size:16px;font-style:normal;font-varian=-
caps:normal;font-weight:normal;letter-spacing:normal;text-align:starttex=-indent:0px;text-transform:none;white-
space:normal;word-spacing:0px">Also,=do you use Whatsapp or skype? We can contact easy from Whatsapp or 
Skype.<=div> 

Please tell me your Whatsapp or Skype ID if you use it. Thank you!</=iv> 

Best re=ards 
Andy H= 

Heshan Ruihui Furniture Co.,Ltd 

From:=C2 Karyna Shuliak 
2018-01-10 13:16 
To: outdoor@rhpte.com 
Subject: Re:=Outdoor furniture invioce 
Dear Andy, 

The=furniture will need to be shipped to St. Thomas, USVI. What would be your 
=hipping price? 

Thank you again, 

wrote: 

Karyna 

On Jan 10, 2018, at 12:05 AM, 
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<=pan style="font-size:12ptline-height:1.5">Hi, Dear Karyna Shuliak 

</=iv> 
Nice to hear f=om you! 

The next step is you arrange the deposit USD4850, then we s=art to make the 
products you purchase. When all the goods make out, = take photos to you to see it. And you arrange the balance. 
Then we =tart to ship it 

By the way, you want us to do the shipping or you f=nd a shipping agent to do 
the shipping? 

Best regards 
Andy Ho 
Heshan Ruihui Furniture Co. Ltd 

=div styleeline-height:19px">Tel: 0086.159-1805.234= 
Website:=span style="background-color:rgba(0,0,0,0);line-

height:1.5">http://hsruihui.en.alibaba.com 

On Mon, Apr 2= 2018 at 8:06 AM, Daphne Wallace 

Greetings Andy,aiv dir="auto"> 

You need to tell us what shipp=ng company you are using and send us the 
invoice, Bill of Lading and the l=F 10. 

Please advise, Da=hne 

On Mon, Apr 2, 2018, 9:03 AM 
wrote: 

Hi, Dear Karyna Shuliak. 

How are you? 

The sofa and dining tab=e set will be made out on 10th this month. Please 
arrange the shipping. Th=nk you! 
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Also, please arrange the balance USD 12720 before shipping. Than= you! 

Best regards 
Andy Ho 

Heshan Ruihui Furniture Co.,Ltd 

site: ttp: srui ui.en.a a•a.com <http://hsruihui.en.alibaba.com> 

From: Karyna Shulia 
Date: 2018-01-21 09:18 
To: =a href="mailto:outdoor@rhpte.com" rel="noreferrer" 

target="_blank">o=tdoor@rhpte.com 
Subject: Re: Sofa draft 
Dear Andy, 

Thank you for you emails. Let=E2 s do 20 square ottomans please, like those 
next ti the chairs on y=ur file. No need for the longer ones. 

Thank you,<=div> 

Karyna 

On Jan 19, 2018, at 10:=7 PM, 

Hi, Dear Karyna Shuliak 

<=r> 

How are you? 

Sorry to reply you late. I make a draft of the sofa set with ottoman= Please 
check whetehr the ottoman design is what you like. Thank you! 

And I reply to Ms. Daphne Wallace already. We will inf=rm you and her when 
the goods make out. 
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Best regards 
Andy Ho 

Heshan Ruihui Furniture Co.,Ltd 

site: ttp: srui ui.en.a a a.com <http://hsruihui.en.alibaba.com> 

From: Karyna Shuliak 
Date: 2018-01-19 10:01 
To: =a href=" 

target="_blank' 
Subject: Re: To Karyna Shuliak</=iv> 
Hi Andy, 

I would like to h=ve 1 ottoman for each set of furniture please. 

On=the other note, could you please respond to Ms. Daphne Wallace. She has 
se=t you an email regarding the shipping process and is waiting to hear back =rom you. 

Thank you, 

Kary=a 

On Jan 18, 2018, at 10:58 AM, 

Hi, Dear Karyna Shuliak 

Thank you for your reply! 

wrote: 

Y=5, we can make the ottoman for the 3 seat sofa. Please tell me you like 3 =cs 
or 2 pcs ottoman for the 3 seat sofa. Then I revised the invioce to you= Thank you! 

I =ait to hear from you again 

Best regards 
Andy Ho 
<=iv style="font-size:l6px"> 
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Heshan Rui=ui Furniture Co.,Ltd 

c=ont face="Arial"> 
Website:http://hsr . . .//hsruihui.en.alibaba.comh 

=/span> 

From: Karyna Shulia 
Dat=: 2018-01-18 0811
To: outdoor 
Subject: Re: To Karyna Shuliak 
Hi Andy, 

Thank you for sending me the pictures. 
The rattan and fabric color looks good. Instead of the coffee tables= would it be 

possible to have an ottoman with the same rattan base and whi=e cushion on top? 

Thank you! 

=/div> 
Karyna 

On Jan 16, 2018, at 10:18 AM 

Hi, Dear Karyna Shuliak 

How are you? 

wrote= 

I sent you the rattan and fa=ric color your choose . Do you get it? 

I also sent you s=fa coffee table for your choose. Please check whether you need 
it and repl= me soon. Thank you! 

<= an> 

CC:=C2 Daphne Wallace <mailto: 
Subject: Re: About the ord=r deposit 
Dear Andy, 

The=money has been sent to your account. Please find attached the wire 
confirm=tion. 

I would like to put you in touch with Mrs. Daphne Wallace,=who is copied on 
this email. She will coordinate the shipping and proper i=voicing with you once the furniture is ready to be shipped. 

=/div> 
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Thank you, 

Karyna 
=/div> 

On Jan 1=, 2018, at 10:32 A 
wrote: 

Hi, Dear Karyna Shuliak 

ok, Thank you! 

Best regards 
Andy Ho 
Heshan Ruihui Furniture Co lid 

Website:=span style="background-color:rgba(0,0,0,0);line-
height:1.5">http:/=hsruihui.en.alibaba.com 

From: K=ryna Shuliak 
Date: 2018-01-11 23:32 
To: outdoor@rhpte.com 
Subject: Re: =bout the order deposit 
Hi Andy, 

l=will send a deposit shortly and will send you the confirmation. 
=br> 
Thank you, 

Karyna 

On =an 11, 2018, at 9:19 AM, 
wrote: 

Hi, Dear Karyna Shuliak 
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How are you? 

And when you can arrange the deposit? P=ease send me the bank slip copy 
when you pay it. Then we can start to make=the goods. Thank you! 

=hr size="1" align="left" style="width:210px;height:lpx"> 
aiv style="margin:10px;font-size:l0pt"> 
Best regards 
Andy Ho 

Heshan Ruihui Furniture Co.,Ltd 

W=bsite:baba.com 

=div style="padding:8px;font-size:12px;font-family:tahoma;background-
colo=:rgb(239,239,239)"> 

From: Karyna Shuliak 
Date: 2018.01-10 23:;I 
To 
Su jec : e: ou e shipping costq=iv> 
Hello Andy, 

Where should l=send the payment? 

Thank you, 

=div>Karyna 

check the exact price for you. Is it OK? 

or=Skype. 

On Jan 10, 2018, at 12:20 
AM,a 

<1=> wrote: 

Hi, Dear =A0Karyna Shuliakadiv> 

Thank you for your E-mailrA? 

The shipping cost alway change at different time. When=the goods make out, I 

Also, do you use Whatsapp or skype? We can contact easy from Whatsapp 

Please tell me your Whatsapp or Skype ID if you use it. Than= you! 
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Andy Ho 

Heshan Ruihui Furniture Co.,Ltd 

Website:http://hsruihui.=n.alibaba.com <http://hsru=hui.en.alibaba.com/> 
<=lockquote style="margin-top:0px;margin-bottom:0px;margin-

left:0.5em;font=family:Arial;font-size:16px;font-style:normal;font-weight:normal;letter-sp=cing:normal;text-
align:starttext-indent:0px;text-transform:none;white-spare:normal;word-spacing:0px"> 

From: Karyna Shuli= 
Date: 2018-01-10 13:16 
To:</= 
Subject: Re: Outdoor fur=iture invioce 
Dear Andy, 

Thank you again, 

Karyna 

l=ft:0.5em"> 

On Jan 10, 2018, at 12:05 il lwrot=: 

<=lockquote type="cite" style="margin-top:0px;margin-bottom:0px;margin-

Hi, Dea= Karyna Shuliak 

Nice to hear from you! 
<=pan style="line-height:20px"> 

The next step is you arrange the depo=it USD4850, then we start to make the 
products you purchase. When all the =C2 goods make out, I take photos to you to see it. And you arrange the =C2 
balance. Then we start to ship it 

the shipping? 
By the way, you want us to =o the shipping or you find a shipping agent to do 

Best regards 
Andy Ho 

Heshan Ruihui Furniture Co.,=td 
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Website:http://hsruihui.en.alibaba.com <http://hsruihui.en.alibaba.com/> 
</=iv> 

=/div> 
=b>From: Karyna Shuliak 
Date: 2018=01-10 12:13 
To: outdoor@rhpte.com 
=b>Subject: Re: Outdoor urniture invioce 
Dear Andy, 

Thank you very much for providing the =ew quotation. I agree to have 10 all 
white dining sets in order to fill th= container. 

I would like to proceed with the purchase. Please ad=ice what should be the 
next step. 

Thank you, 

Karyna 

On Jan 9, 2018, at=1:01 AM rote: 

</=pan>Karyna Shu=iak 

Thank you for your quick reply!=/div> 
The dining table set we can make it in white colo=. And I make an invioce here . 

Please check it. 

Base on the total CBM, I suggest you order 10 sets. If yo= order 10 dining table 
sets, it is a full 40GP container. 8 dining table s=ts will waste you about 3 CBM of the container. What do you think of 
it?</=pan> 

And it is the end of the year now. The deli=ery time maybe a little late. Once we 
make out, I will inform you to ship =t. Thank you! 

Andy Ho 

Heshan Ruihui Furniture Co Ltd 

Website:<= href="http://hsruihui.en.alibaba.com/" rel="noreferrer" 
target="_bl=nk">http://hsruihui.en.alibaba.com 
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From: =A0Karyna Shuliak 
Date: 2018.01.09 12:=3 
To: outdoor@rhpte.com <mailto:outdoor@rhpte.com> 
Subject:=C2 Re: White color dining table set 
Dear =ndy, 

Thank you for your response. 

<=iv>l would like to double the amount of the furniture please, so that the =otal 
amount will be as follows: 

-1 seat sofa x 40 pieces (in AM0= common rattan and A14814 fabric) 
-3 seat sofa x 20 pieces (in A=08 common rattan and A14814 fabric) 
-Ottoman x 40 pieces (in AM0= common rattan and A14814 fabric) 
-Dining table with chairs x 8 =ets (If you could make it fully white that would be 

best, otherwise I will=order white frame as on the picture you sent). 

<=iv>Could you please send the final quotation sheet for the order? 

Thank you very much, 

Karyna 
=div> 

Please check it. 

On Jan 8, 2018, at 2:03 A 

Hi, Dear Karyna Shuliak=/span> 

<=span> 
Nice to hear fr=m you again! 

wrot=: 

The sofa size I write in the quotation sheet is suitable. Don'= worry. 

An= we have the white color frame dining table set. I attached the picture he=e. 

Best regards 
Andy Ho 

12 

EFTA_R1_01180470 
EFTA02305732



Website:http://hsrui=ui.en.alibaba.com <http://=sruihui.en.alibaba.com/> 

From: feed=ack@service.alibaba.com 
Da • - = • 
To ; Andy Ho 

Subject: =AOIAlibaba Reply Notification] Karyna Shuliak has replied you 
cdiv> 

Karyna Shuliak from United States has replied you 
=/tbody> 
Reply Now <http://messag=.alibaba.com/message/external/open.htm?id=MC1IDX1s8Dfa7Y-Th047tS86k1t4zj=lTd-
251LMp-
7zvYd4ZbRx2SVpPG30.liE0nQCSOmH&tracelog=reply%7Creply_now%=C100595142370&to=987676036%40qq.com&biz_ 
type=&crm_mtn_trac=log_template=20041305084crm_mtn_tracelog_task_id=4189ee2f-fff9-441b=82c7-
792eS6ed2f98&crm_mtn_tracelog_from_sys=service_feedback&crm=mtn_tracelog_log_id=1871385246S> 

M=nage Your Orders <http://message.alibaba.com/message/external/open.ht=?id=MC1IDX1p1yx1Lpi-
MJnO0ykMzIcNHuH8rx3Wluvfm9uKg-
1DcWySNEOkeCP7hlwKSEHn=hh&tracelog=reply%7Cmanage_your_orders%7C100595142370&to=98767=036%,40qq.co 
m&biz_type=&crm_mtn_tracelog_template=200413050&=crm_mtn_tracelog_task_id=4189ee2f-fff9-44fb-82c7-
792eS6ed219884crm_mt=_tracelog_from_sys=service_feedback&crm_mtn_tracelog_log_id=187138=2465> 
<http://img.alibaba.com/images/eng/st=le/css_images/minisite/common/default_contact_photo_60.gif> 

cable width="100°/0" border="0" cellpadding="0" cellspacing="0" style=3D"border:lpx solid rgb(200,210,224)"> 
latest outdoor patio furniture corner sofa design 

1 Set/s U= $ 
US $ 
FAQ: 
=td align="left" style="font-size:14px;color:rgb(51,51,51);line-height:=8px;font-family:Arial,Helvetica,sans-serif;padding-
bottom:8px">1. Tips for Inte=national Trading on Alibaba.com 
2. Some top tips for safe trading on Alibaba=com 
<http://activities.alibaba.com/alibaba/=ipsofhowtoavoidphishing.php?tracelog=notificationavoidphishing20160310&a= 
p;to=987676036%40qq.com&biz_type=&crmmtntracelogtemplate==00413050&crmmtntracelogtaskid=4189ee 
2f-fff9-44fb-82c7-
792e56ed2f=8&crm_mtn_tracelog_from_sys=service_feedback&crm_mtn_tracelog_lo=_id=18713852465> =/tr> 

=tr>Recent=Activity on <= href="http://alibaba.com/" rel="noreferrer" target="_blank">Alibaba=com: 
1. Pipelines for ordering on Alibaba.com 
chttp://activities.alibaba.com/alibaba/tradecen=erforbuyerversion.php?tracelog=notificationpipelines20163108ao=987 
=760361440qq.com&biz_type=&crm_mtn_tracelog_template=200413050&a=p;crm_mtn_tracelog_task_id=4189ee2f-
fff9-44fb-82c7-
792e56ed219884crm_=tn_tracelog_from_sys=service_feedback&crm_mtn_tracelog_log_id=1871=852465> 
2= Recent new functions and promotions on Alibaba.com 
<http://activities.alibaba.com/alibaba/functionsandpromotionsofalib=ba.php?tracelog=notification20160310&to=98767 
6036%.40qq.com&biz=type=&crm_mtn_tracelog_template=200413050&crm_mtn_tracelog_tas=_id=4189ee2f-fff9-
44fb-82c7-
792e56ed2f98&crm_mtn_tracelog_from_sys=3Dserviceleedback&crm_mtn_tracelog_log_id=1871385246S> 
<=tr> 
=td align="left" style="padding:l6px Opx 7px;color:rgb(154,154,154);tex=-align:leftfont-family:Arial,"Microsoft 
YaHei",Helvetica,sans-s=rif;font-size:12px"> 

<=p> 
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<=body> 
Email Setting<=pan class="m_-4766277913885136996m_-3745349088820766371m_-
62447095998462=5376m_897110648117397664Apple-converted-space"> Cust=mer Services = 
You received this =mail because you are registered on Alibaba.com <http://alibaba.com/> Read our Privacy Policy=/a> 
and <http://n=ws.alibaba.com/article/detail/help/100453303-1-privacy-
policy.html?url_typ==footer_privacy&to=987676036%40qq.com&biz_type=&crm_mtn_=racelog_template=200413050 
&crm_mtn_tracelog_task_id=4189ee2f-fff9-=4fb-82c7-
792e56ed2f98&crm_mtn_tracelog_from_sys=service_feedback&=crm_mtn_tracelog_log_id=18713852465> Terms of 
Use <http://n=ws.alibaba.com/article/detail/help/100453293-1-terms-
use.html?url_type=f=oter_term&to=987676036%40qq.com&biz_type=&crm_mtn_tracelog=template=200413050&crm 
_mtn_tracelog_task_id=4189ee2f-fff9-441b-82c=-
792e56ed2f98&crm_mtn_tracelog_from_sys=service_feedback&crm_mtn=tracelog_log_id=18713852465> 
=div style="margin:0px;line-height:18px;padding:0px">Alibaba.com <http://al=baba.com/> Hong Kong Limited. 
=div style="margin:0px;line-height:18px;padding:0px">26/F Tower One, Time= Square, 1 Matheson Street, Causeway 
Bay, Hong Kong 
Tel: (+852) 2215-5100 <tel:+852%202215%20510=> =/tr> e-ZetCES.' =A5.'d I mw,- ce%0=C3 

"dm , =C3 L.enAc?Ea< =BFaceeetEei —16 =84 Ya"4,5»ES» =A3S '1S2§26w-" 
é>» =A8O±PM(+852) 2215-5100 <tel:+852%202215%205100> 

<=td> 
<RH138.png><Chair.png><Out=oor furniture quotation sheet.xlsx> 

=/div> 

<Outdoor furniture invioce.xlsx> 

<Outdoor furniture invioce.xlsx=gt; 

</=lockquote> 

</=iv> 

</=iv> 

</=iv> 

<Sofa draft.pdf> 
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